

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Text

File #: RES PH 17-171, Version: 1

Authorizing the Department of Parks and Recreation to accept two stations, 14 solo kayaks with Department of Natural Resources licenses and route stickers, paddles, and 14 personal floatation devices, valued at \$35,358, from Mississippi Park Connection; and to amend the 2017 Special Fund financing and spending budget in the amount of \$40,906 for the award from the National Park Service.

WHEREAS, the Department of Parks and Recreation has received an award of \$40,906 from the National Park Service for two stations, 5 tandem kayaks and equipment, DNR licenses and route stickers, paddles, and personal floatation devices; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Parks and Recreation desires to amend 2017 Special Fund financing and spending budget in the amount of \$40,906 for the award from the National Park Service; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Parks and Recreation is working with the National Park Service to bring Mississippi River Paddle Share to Saint Paul; and

WHEREAS, Saint Paul will have four stations, 19 kayaks, and all necessary gear (paddles, lifejackets) for access to the Mississippi River; and

WHEREAS, the goal is to increase recreational activity on the river through the provision of kayaks, gear and rental stations; and

WHEREAS, Mississippi Park Connection wishes to donate to the Department of Parks and Recreation an additional two stations, 14 solo kayaks with DNR licenses and route stickers, paddles, and 14 personal floatation devices, valued at \$35,358; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Parks and Recreation desires to amend 2017 Special Fund financing and spending budget in the amount of \$35,358 for the donation from the Mississippi Park Connection; and

WHEREAS, the provision of kayaking on the Mississippi is an amenity to citizens of and visitors to Saint Paul and furthers the mission of providing healthy and fun recreational activities; and

WHEREAS, the City Council hereby accepts the gift of two Paddle Share stations, kayaks and equipment from the Mississippi Park Connection and thanks them for the generous gift; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor, pursuant to section 10.07.1 of the City of Saint Paul, does certify that there are available for the appropriation of \$40,906 of grant funding; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Saint Paul, upon recommendation of the Mayor, that said 2017 budget, as heretofore adopted by the Council, is here by further amended in the particulars as specified in the attached financial analysis; and

.